March 12, 2013

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2147

- Page 3, line 17, remove the overstrike over "The second violation of"
- Page 3, line 18, remove the overstrike over "subsection 1 or 2 is a class A misdemeanor"
- Page 3, line 18, after the second "and" insert an underscored period
- Page 3, line 19, remove "after receiving notice of a first violation"
- Page 4, line 23, after "commissioner" insert "and include the identification of any logistics or fulfillment houses the licensee used for such shipments"
- Page 4, line 24, replace "57-39.2" with "57-39.6"
- Page 4, line 25, remove "and include the identification of any logistics or"
- Page 4, line 26, remove "fulfillment houses the licensee used for such shipments"
- Page 7, line 6, replace "carrier" with "shipper"
- Renumber accordingly